DISTRIBUTION LIST FOR SIXTY ACRES PARK USE AGREEMENT

Washington State Department of Ecology
Environmental Review Section

Post Office Box 47703

Olympia, WA 98504-7703

Lisa Dinsmore, Supervisor

Current Planning Section

King County Department of Development

and Environmental Services, M S OAK-DE-0100
900 Oaksdale Avenue SW

Renton, WA 98055-1219

Kevin Brown, Director

DNRP- Parks and Recreation Division
201 S. Jackson Street, Room 700
KSC-NRP-0700 '

Seattle, WA 98104-3855

Steve Foley, SEPA Reviewer

Water and Land Resources, MS KSC-NR-0600
King Street Center

210 South Jackson Street, Suite 600

Seattle, WA 98104-3855

Andrew Marcuse, Senior Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
King County Office of Prosecuting Attorney

King County Administration Building 9™ Floor

500 4" Ave

Seattle, WA 98104

Pete Ramels, Senior Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
King County Office of Prosecuting Attorney
King County Courthouse —W400

516 3" Ave

Seattle, WA 98104

Curt Bateman, Operations Director

Lake Washington Youth Soccer Association
12525 Willows Road NE, Suite 100
Kirkland, WA 98034-8796

Seattle Area Soaring Society
Loren Steed — President
11804 NE 103™ Place
Kirkland, WA 98033



Charles Quenneville-President

Valley Estates Homeowner Association
10719 151% Ct NE |
Redmond WA 98052

G.1. James, Tribal Liaison

DNRP- Parks and Recreation Division
201 S. Jackson Street, Room 700
KSC-NRP-0700

Seattle, WA 98104-3855

Linda Dougherty, Manager

Roads Services Division

201 South Jackson St., KSC-TR-0313
Seattle, WA 98104

Kathy Brown, Director

Facilities Management Division, ES
500 Fourth Avenue, Suite 320
ADM-ES-0320

Seattle, WA 98104

Karen Heidergott, Supervisor
Capital Planning and Development
Facilities Management Division, ES
500 Fourth Avenue, Suite 320
ADM-ES-0320

Seattle, WA 98104

Washington Dept. of Fish and Wildlife
Regional Habitat Program Manager
16018 Mill Creek Blvd.

Mill Creek, WA 98012

Charlie Sundberg, Preservation Planner

KCEO - Office of Business Relations and Economic Development
King County Courthouse, KCC-EX-0402

516 Third Avenue, Room 402

Seattle, WA 98104

Stephanie Kramer,

Assistant State Archaeologist

Office of Archaeology and Historic Preservation
P.O. Box 48343

Olympia, WA 98504-8343



G.I. James, Tribal Liaison

DNRP- Parks and Recreation Division
201 S. Jackson Street, Room 700
KSC-NRP-0700

Seattle, WA 98104-3855

Henry Gobin, Manager
Cultural Resources Department
Tulalip Tribes

6410 — 23" Avenue NE
Tulalip, WA 98271-9694

Karen Walter

Watershed and Land Use Leader
Muckleshoot Tribe

39015 — 172™ Avenue NE
Auburm, WA 98092

Karen Suyama
Snoqualmie Tribe

Post Office Box 969
Snoqualmie, WA 98065

" KING COUNTY COUNCIL

Bob Ferguson (D) ODistrict 10206-296-10010bob.ferguson@kingcounty.gov O

OLarry Gossett (D)YOCouncil Chair, District 200206-296-
10020 ]arry.gossett@kingcounty.govO [

Kathy Lambert (R)ODistrict 300206-296-1003 Dkathy.lambert@kingcounty.gov [

Larry Phillips (D)ODistrict 4 0206-296-10040larry.phillips@kingcounty.gov,010

Julia Patterson (D)OCouncil Vice Chair, District 50206-296-
1005 Ojulia.patterson@kingcounty.govO 0

Jane Hague (R)OCouncil Vice Chair, District 6(1206-296-
1006 0jane.hague@kingcounty.gov 0

Pete von Reichbauer (R)ODistrict 70206-296-
1007 Opete.vonreichbauer@kingcounty.gov1]

Dow Constantine (D)ODistrict 8[0206-296-1008 Odow.constantinel@kingcounty.gov[]

Reagan Dunn (R)ODistrict 90206-296-1009 Oreagan.dunn@kingcounty.gov




REDMOND CITY COUNCIL
City of Redmond, 4NEX

P.O. Box 97010

Redmond, WA 98073-9710

John Marchione, Mayor; mayor@redmond.gov

Kimberley Allen; kallen@redmond.gov

David Carson; dcarson@redmond.gov

Richard Cole; rcole@redmond.gov

Hank Margeson; hmargeson@redmond.gov

Nancy McCormick; nmccormick@redmond.gov

Hank Myers; hmyers@redmond.gov

Pat Vache; pvache@redmond.gov



